MAY-02-20	08 13:09 1 of Corporations	GRIMES GOEBEL		9417480151 P.001 มายระวงบา				
K	Note: Please p (show	Florida Departm Division of Con ubble Access Electronic Filing rint this page and use it as a n below) on the top and bottom	rpo etions S sum cover creet. cover sheet. Type the fax	338 audit number nent.				
		(((H08000120	9138 3)))					
		Новооо1 201 363						
	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this pare CONTROL AND BUTTON STATES AND							
	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383 From: Account Name : GRIMES, GOEBEL, GRIMES, HAWKINS, GLADFELTER & ALVANO, P. Account Number : 072460000742 Phone : (941)748-0151 Fax Number : (941)748-0158							
RECEIVED 08 MAY -2 PM 2:28	HAR							
081	TAL	Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge	0 0 03 \$125.00	D. BRUCE MAY 0 5 2008				
Ele	etronic Filing Me	nu Corporate Filir	ng Menu	EXAMINER				

:

ł

1

MAY-02-2008 13:09

GRIMES GOEBEL

9417480151

P.002

 $\breve{\omega}$ 

2

AM IO:

H08000120138 3

## **ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF** BETTER ICE, LLC a Limited Liability Company

### ARTICLEI

# Name

The name of the limited liability company ("Company") is Better Ice, LLC.

# **ARTICLE II**

#### Address

The mailing and street address of the Company's principal office is 2111 Zipperer Road, Bradenton, Florida 34212.

### ARTICLE III

### Registered Agent and Office

The name of the Company's initial registered agent in Florida is Arthur Elliott. The address of the Company's registered agent is 2111 Zipperer Road, Bradenton, Florida 34212.

### ARTICLE IV

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one or more members and is therefore a member-managed company. The name and address of each Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title</u> :	Name:	Address:
MORM	Arthur Elliott	2111 Zipperer Road Bradenton, Florida 34212
MGRM	W. Stewart Boots	918 27 <sup>th</sup> Street SE

#### ARTICLE V

The remaining mombers of the Company have the right to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have ex	ecuted these Articles of	Organization on this	day of
May, 2008.	<b>,</b>	()	$\bigcirc$	

Apphur Biliott, Managing Member

Ruskin, Florida 33570

H08000120138 3

 $\widetilde{\infty}$ 

HAY -2 AM 10: 40

MAY-02-2008 13:09

GRIMES GOEBEL

й новооо120138 3

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is Better Ice, LLC.

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

Arthur Elliott, 2111 Zipperer Road, Bradenton, Florida 34212.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

, 2008. Dated:

Apphur Ellion, Registered Agent

U:Uack\Limited Liability Companies\Bester Ice, 1,LC\Art of Org.uuc

H08000120138 3